COMMISSION

January 13, 2022 Enforcement File: 2021-0151

FortisBC.

16705 Fraser Highway
Surrey, BC

V4N OE8

Application Determination Number: 100004882
Historical Application Number: 100109555
Project Number: 2044

Attention: Christian Beaulieu

RE: Warning: Fail To Comply With Condition Of A Permit

Dear Mr. Beaulieu,

FortisBC holds a permit issued under the Oil and Gas Activities Act. This authorization
contains conditions as follows:

Condition 4

A notice of maintenance activities must be submitted, as per Commission process at
least 2 (2) working days prior to the commencement of any changes in or about a
stream associated with maintenance activities.

Condition 5

At least ten (10) working days prior to the commencement of any changes in or about
a stream associated with maintenance activities, the Permit Holder must provide a
notice of works to any First Nation(s) who may have Aboriginal Interests identified, as
per the BC First Nations Consultative Areas Database, within the area in which

the works are to occur.

On September 14, 2021, the Commission received the required notification via e-
mail. This was 33 days past the due date.
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The Commission notes that FortisBC has no relevant previous non-compliance
history related to late notification of construction reporting.

Given the circumstances, FortisBC is hereby issued a warning only for the following:

FortisBC, on or about August 13, 2021, did fail to comply with the condition of a
permit contrary to Section 21(b)(ii) of the Oil and Gas Activities Act.

If FortisBC has any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Compliance & Enforcement Officer
British Columbia Oil and Gas Commission




